TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINBOND ELECTRONICS CORP.		01/28/2011	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVOTON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	No.4, Creation Rd.III	
City:	Hsinchu Science Park	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2510879	BAND DIRECTOR	
Registration Number:	2532509	VIEW TALK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217140
Email: apw@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Joe M. Muncy

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2846/0734TUS1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joe McKinney Muncy

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0896

OP \$65.00 2

900190258

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy	
Signature:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
Date:	04/26/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2011-01-28 Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARK

Assignor's Name:	WINBOND ELECTRONICS CORP.	
Assignor's Jurisdiction*:	Taiwan Corporation	
Assignor's Address:	No. 4, Creation Road III Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan	
Assignee's Name:	NUVOTON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Assignee's Jurisdiction*:	Taiwan Corporation	
Assignee's Address:	No.4,Creation Rd.III,Hsinchu Science Park, 300 Taiwan,R.O.C.	

This Assignment is made between the Assignor and Assignee identified above.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property described below; and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (US\$ 1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s), service mark(s), application(s) and registration(s) listed below, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby (referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any:

Registration No.	Date of Registration	Country	Mark	Class
2510879	November 20, 2001	U.S.	BAND DIRECTOR	9
2532509	January 22, 2002	U.S.	VIEW TALK	9

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that may lawfully be required of Assignee in respect to maintaining the rights in the Intellectual Property, all without further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below:

Date: January 28, 2011

Signed by Assignor,

Name and Title: Cheng-Kung Lin / Vice President

Date: January 28, 2011

Name and Title:

Hsiang-Jun Fan /
Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 04/26/2011